

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-4535 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 11/9/2015 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 12/8/2015
 Final action:
 12/8/2015

 Enactment date:
 12/8/2015
 Enactment #:
 2015-308

Title: A Resolution accepting Staff's findings with regards to the renovation, replacement, or relocation of

the "Public Safety Building" at 2801 Salzedo Street and authorizing the City Manager to pursue the best solution and return to the City Commission with an implementation plan for consideration at a

future date.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2015-308, 2. Commission Cover 12.8.15 (Public Safety Building), 3. PSB -

Assesmement - Draft - StantecFGSS - Executive Summary - 11-12-2014, 4. Resolution - 12.8.15 (Public Safety Building), 5. Memo (Public Safety 12-8-15) Commission Update, 6. Committee Status Presentation by AECOM, 7. Verbatim Transcript - CCMtg December 8 2015 - Agenda Item H-2 - Reso accepting staffs findings with regards to renovation replacement or relocation of public safety building

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 12/8/2015
 1
 City Commission

A Resolution accepting Staff's findings with regards to the renovation, replacement, or relocation of the "Public Safety Building" at 2801 Salzedo Street and authorizing the City Manager to pursue the best solution and return to the City Commission with an implementation plan for consideration at a future date.

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]